

Faith. Liberty. Community. Life.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 31, 2024

Dr. Ben Carson Speaks at The Body of Christ in the Public Square Event as part of the American Cornerstone Institute's Perilous Fight Faith Tour

HARTLAND, MI – On Saturday, October 5, 2024, Dr. Ben Carson, Founder and Chairman of the American Cornerstone Institute (ACI), spoke at The Body of Christ in the Public Square Event hosted by Our Savior Evangelical Lutheran Church & School in Hartland, Michigan.

As part of ACI's Perilous Fight Faith Tour, Dr. Carson delivered a message on the decline of faith and family values in America, emphasizing the urgent need to defend them. Following his remarks, he hosted a book signing for his latest work, The Perilous Fight: Overcoming Our Culture's War on the American Family, co-authored with his wife, Candy Carson.

"It was an honor to participate in The Body of Christ in the Public Square event, hosted by the wonderful congregation of Our Savior Evangelical Lutheran Church," said Dr. Carson. "I want to thank Pastor Thoma for his courage in creating a space where the community and congregation can unite to share God's truth and address important issues with a spirit of togetherness."

"What a joy it was to have Ben and Candy with us—true friends and patriots! Indeed, it was a privilege to work together in defense of family and faith, two epicentral underpinnings for societal stability and benefit. I look forward to working together further," said Senior Pastor Christopher Thoma.

On May 26, 2024, ACI launched the *Perilous Fight Faith Tour*, a nationwide series of events hosted by faith-based congregations and organizations, with the inaugural event held at Prestonwood Baptist Church. For more information on the Perilous Fight Faith Tour, visit https://americancornerstone.org/faithtour/.

The American Cornerstone Institute is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization founded in 2021 by Dr. Ben Carson that focuses on advancing America's founding principles of faith, liberty, community, and life. Learn more by visiting AmericanCornerstone.org.